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Follower Assembly

PN 97999-1195

Item Description (size) (Qty) Part No. Mtl Item Description (size) (Qty) Part No. Mtl

1 Check Valve Body (1/8 - 27 N.P.T.F. - 1) (1) 93987 [SS]

2 Machine Screw (#4 - 40 x 1”) (1) Y8-251-S [SS]

3 Spring (1) 93989 [SS]

4 Valve Nut (1) 93986 [D]

5 Nut (#4 - 40) (1) Y22-4-S [SS]

6 Valve Assembly (includes items 1 - 5) (1) 67130

7 Male Elbow (1/8 - 27 N.P.T. x 5/16” o.d. tube) (1) 59756-58

8 Gasket (1) 92339 [B]

9 Cap Screw (1/2” - 13 x 1-1/2”) (3) Y99-84-C [C]

10 Clevis Pin (1) 93990 [C]

11 Plug (1/8 - 27 N.P.T.F. - 1) (1) 93988 [SS]

12 Adapter (1) 96251 [A]

13 Nut (1/4” - 20) (12) Y12-4-S [SS]

14 Cap Screw (1/4” - 20 x 3/4”) (12) Y6-43-T [SS]

15 Cap Screw (5/16” - 18 x 5/8”) (6) Y6-52-C [C]

16 Ring Clamp (1) 96141 [C]

17 Wiper Seal (14.500” o.d.) (1) 96257-1 [U]

18 Wiper Seal (14.437” o.d.) (1) 96142 [Pe]

19 Plate (1) 96137 [C]
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MATERIAL CODE

[A] = Aluminum
[B] = Nitrile
[C] = Carbon Steel
[D] = Acetal
[Pe] = Polyethylene
[SS] = Stainless Steel
[U] = Polyurethane


